





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/BPT.23 /2019

Appellant : Sri Alomgir Hussain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Moinbori Co-operative Society

Ltd., Barpeta

Date of hearing : 14.09.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 14.09.2020

The appellant is absent without step.

The SPIO is also absent without step.

Fix next date of hearing on 09.11.2020 at 12:30 PM.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BPT.23 /2019

Dtd.14.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Moinbori Co-operative Society Ltd., PO- Moinbori, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 321 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Asstt. Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Barpeta, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 301 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Alomgir Hussain, S/o- Lt. Anisur Rahman, Vill- Kishmat Moinbori, PO- Moinbori, PS- Kalgachia, Dist.- Barpeta, Assam, Pin- 781 321 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission